
200 W; 400 North to Center St Waterline and Roadway Reconstruction
Project Number: 2022-25 Base Bid
Bid Tabulation $802,203.42
Bids were due on March 12, 2024 at 3:00 p.m. $899,973.33

$1,110,000.00
$1,181,369.00
$1,264,586.00
$1,281,283.00
$1,298,383.00
$1,783,439.02
$1,202,654.60

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - BASE BID 

Item # Description Unit Quantity Unit Price COST Unit Price COST Unit Price COST Unit Price COST 34250 COST Unit Price COST Unit Price COST Unit Price COST Unit Price COST

1 Mobilization Lump 1 $113,000.00 $113,000.00 $69,950.00 $69,950.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $55,158.00 $55,158.00 $34,250.00 $34,250.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $258,000.00 $258,000.00 $87,800.00 $87,800.00 $56,000.00 $56,000.00

2
Traffic Control Lump 1

$57,000.00 $57,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $23,600.00 $23,600.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $46,800.00 $46,800.00 $54,700.00 $54,700.00

3
Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity) CY 2,593

$30.00 $77,790.00 $28.83 $74,756.19 $29.25 $75,845.25 $61.00 $158,173.00 $52.00 $134,836.00 $46.00 $119,278.00 $83.30 $215,996.90 $31.00 $80,383.00 $57.30 $148,578.90

4
Soft Spot Repair (Contingency Item) CY 111

$90.00 $9,990.00 $46.95 $5,211.45 $58.00 $6,438.00 $106.00 $11,766.00 $80.00 $8,880.00 $100.00 $11,100.00 $110.00 $12,210.00 $118.00 $13,098.00 $49.80 $5,527.80

5
Untreated Road Base (Plan Quantity) CY 1,711

$45.00 $76,995.00 $47.89 $81,939.79 $47.00 $80,417.00 $46.00 $78,706.00 $61.00 $104,371.00 $66.00 $112,926.00 $65.00 $111,215.00 $60.00 $102,660.00 $164.00 $280,604.00

6 Hot Mix Asphalt (APWA Class II) Ton 1,557 $120.00 $186,840.00 $99.19 $154,438.83 $116.00 $180,612.00 $122.00 $189,954.00 $107.00 $166,599.00 $117.00 $182,169.00 $107.00 $166,599.00 $120.00 $186,840.00 $286.32 $445,800.24

7 Remove Concrete Cross Gutter SF 365 $10.00 $3,650.00 $8.70 $3,175.50 $4.65 $1,697.25 $6.00 $2,190.00 $5.00 $1,825.00 $2.00 $730.00 $5.55 $2,025.75 $6.00 $2,190.00 $12.50 $4,562.50

8 Install Concrete Cross Gutter SF 280 $32.00 $8,960.00 $9.00 $2,520.00 $17.80 $4,984.00 $33.75 $9,450.00 $24.00 $6,720.00 $15.00 $4,200.00 $33.20 $9,296.00 $34.50 $9,660.00 $25.00 $7,000.00

9 Remove and Install Curb and Gutter LF 597 $57.00 $34,029.00 $29.14 $17,396.58 $44.25 $26,417.25 $75.00 $44,775.00 $106.00 $63,282.00 $47.00 $28,059.00 $49.75 $29,700.75 $51.00 $30,447.00 $85.21 $50,870.37

10 Remove and Install Concrete Sidewalk SF 1,434 $27.00 $38,718.00 $9.88 $14,167.92 $13.37 $19,172.58 $19.50 $27,963.00 $16.50 $23,661.00 $11.00 $15,774.00 $14.40 $20,649.60 $15.00 $21,510.00 $27.80 $39,865.20

11 Remove and Install Concrete Driveway SF 1,050 $28.00 $29,400.00 $9.88 $10,374.00 $15.00 $15,750.00 $21.50 $22,575.00 $22.50 $23,625.00 $13.00 $13,650.00 $19.90 $20,895.00 $20.70 $21,735.00 $25.90 $27,195.00

12 Pedestrian Access Ramp Ea 7 $5,000.00 $35,000.00 $3,387.00 $23,709.00 $3,600.00 $25,200.00 $4,015.00 $28,105.00 $4,100.00 $28,700.00 $3,100.00 $21,700.00 $5,530.00 $38,710.00 $5,750.00 $40,250.00 $3,500.00 $24,500.00

13 Adjust Valve Collar to Grade Ea 15 $850.00 $12,750.00 $460.00 $6,900.00 $550.00 $8,250.00 $560.00 $8,400.00 $900.00 $13,500.00 $2,000.00 $30,000.00 $1,050.00 $15,750.00 $1,100.00 $16,500.00 $580.00 $8,700.00

14 Adjust Manhole Collar to Grade Ea 5 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $570.00 $2,850.00 $850.00 $4,250.00 $1,060.00 $5,300.00 $1,100.00 $5,500.00 $3,500.00 $17,500.00 $830.00 $4,150.00 $860.00 $4,300.00 $660.00 $3,300.00

15 8" C-900 Water Line FT 1,590 $120.00 $190,800.00 $58.75 $93,412.50 $83.00 $131,970.00 $87.00 $138,330.00 $120.00 $190,800.00 $100.00 $159,000.00 $52.00 $82,680.00 $128.00 $203,520.00 $85.72 $136,294.80

16 8" Gate Valves Ea 7 $3,800.00 $26,600.00 $3,163.26 $22,142.82 $2,870.00 $20,090.00 $3,790.00 $26,530.00 $2,550.00 $17,850.00 $4,400.00 $30,800.00 $3,715.00 $26,005.00 $3,200.00 $22,400.00 $3,550.00 $24,850.00

17 8"  bends and sleeves Ea 4 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $1,056.05 $4,224.20 $675.00 $2,700.00 $1,380.00 $5,520.00 $815.00 $3,260.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $2,020.00 $8,080.00 $1,100.00 $4,400.00 $1,396.98 $5,587.92

18 8"  Tee Ea 3 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,402.77 $7,208.31 $980.00 $2,940.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,800.00 $5,400.00 $2,300.00 $6,900.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,972.43 $5,917.29

19 Culinary Service Connection Ea 29 $4,200.00 $121,800.00 $2,188.20 $63,457.80 $2,600.00 $75,400.00 $2,850.00 $82,650.00 $3,485.00 $101,065.00 $3,300.00 $95,700.00 $3,500.00 $101,500.00 $4,800.00 $139,200.00 $6,000.00 $174,000.00

20 Connect to Existing Fire Hydrant Ea 1 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $4,656.38 $4,656.38 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,780.00 $5,780.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,700.00 $6,700.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

21 Remove Fire Hydrant Ea 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,914.90 $1,914.90 $800.00 $800.00 $1,420.00 $1,420.00 $1,280.00 $1,280.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,350.00 $2,350.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

22 Install Fire Hydrant Ea 2 $12,000.00 $24,000.00 $8,841.80 $17,683.60 $9,800.00 $19,600.00 $11,275.00 $22,550.00 $10,600.00 $21,200.00 $12,000.00 $24,000.00 $9,350.00 $18,700.00 $11,200.00 $22,400.00 $12,650.25 $25,300.50

23 4" C-900 Water Line FT 1,255 $90.00 $112,950.00 $38.00 $47,690.00 $63.00 $79,065.00 $63.00 $79,065.00 $94.00 $117,970.00 $80.00 $100,400.00 $32.00 $40,160.00 $98.00 $122,990.00 $63.90 $80,194.50

24 4" Gate Valves Ea 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,075.69 $2,075.69 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $2,650.00 $2,650.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00

25 4"  Bends and Sleeves Ea 1 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,968.48 $1,968.48 $425.00 $425.00 $2,065.00 $2,065.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $700.00 $700.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,210.00 $1,210.00

26 4"  Tee Ea 2 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,511.54 $3,023.08 $650.00 $1,300.00 $1,450.00 $2,900.00 $925.00 $1,850.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $950.00 $1,900.00 $1,700.00 $3,400.00 $1,490.00 $2,980.00

27 Secondary Service Connection Ea 21 $4,200.00 $88,200.00 $2,292.40 $48,140.40 $1,850.00 $38,850.00 $2,975.00 $62,475.00 $3,225.00 $67,725.00 $2,500.00 $52,500.00 $2,600.00 $54,600.00 $3,900.00 $81,900.00 $6,000.00 $126,000.00

28 Secondary Meter Only Ea 8 $2,500.00 $20,000.00 $1,527.00 $12,216.00 $1,150.00 $9,200.00 $1,200.00 $9,600.00 $990.00 $7,920.00 $1,800.00 $14,400.00 $920.00 $7,360.00 $1,700.00 $13,600.00 $4,500.00 $36,000.00

$1,298,372.00 $802,203.42 $899,973.33 $1,110,000.00 $1,181,369.00 $1,264,586.00 $1,281,283.00 $1,298,383.00 $1,783,439.02

Items shown in RED are corrected mathematical errors based on unit prices provided

 BASE BID A TOTAL

Engineer's Estimate Awolf Construction, LLC PNL Construction Inc. Newman Construction Landmark Excavating, Inc. Kilgore Contracting FCI CompaniesBD Bush Excavation Staker & Parson Companies

Contractors
Awolf Construction, LLC
PNL Construction Inc.
Newman Construction
BD Bush Excavation
Landmark Excavating, Inc.
Kilgore Contracting
Staker & Parson Companies
FCI Companies

Average

Preliminary
03/12/2024  4:42:35 PM


